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STIPULATION AND 
CONSENT ORDER 

License #6409 1 

Respondent 1 

On this aq?%ay of October ,2002, the Iowa Board of Dental Examiners and 

David A. Hall, D.D.S., 1570 42nd Street NE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa, each hereby agree with the 

other and stipulate as follows: 

The licensee disciplinary hearing scheduled to commence before the Iowa Board of 

Dental Examiners on the 2gth day of October, 2002, on the allegations specified in the 

Statement of Charges and Emergency Adjudicative Order, which are attached to the Notice 

of Hearing dated October 9, 2002, shall be resolved without proceeding to hearing, as the 

parties have agreed to the following Stipulation and Consent Order: 

1. That Respondent was issued a license to practice dentistry on the 8th day of May, 

1979, as evidenced by License Number 6409, which is recorded in Book D, Page 18, 

of the permanent records in the office of the Iowa Board of Dental Examiners. 

That Iowa Dental License Number 6409 is current and in full force until June 30, 

2004. 

That the Iowa Board of Dental Examiners has jurisdiction over the parties and 

subject matter herein. 

2. 

3. 

1 



4. A Notice of Hearing, Statement of Charges, and Emergency Adjudicative Order were 

filed against Respondent on October 9, 2002. 

THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Respondent’s license to practice 

dentistry in the State of Iowa is immediately REVOKED. Respondent shall not make 

Application for Reinstatement of his dental license for a minimum of six (6) months. Prior to 

Board consideration of any Petition for Reinstatement, Respondent shall detail compliance 

with all of the following: 

SECTION 1. 

1. The Respondent shall undergo a comprehensive mental, physical and substance 

abuse evaluation at a Board approved facility. The Board shall forward to the facility 

the Board’s file relating to the Statement of Charges prior to Respondent’s 

assessment. Respondent shall sign releases to allow for the free flow of information 

between the Board and the facility. The facility shall report directly to the Board, with 

a copy to Respondent, the results of the evaluation. The evaluation shall be taken at 

the expense of Respondent. Respondent shall immediately comply with and 

document successful compliance with, all recommendations made by the evaluating 

facility, to the Board. 

The Respondent’s prescribing, administering, and dispensing privileges relating to all 

controlled substances are immediately revoked effective the date of this Order. The 

Respondent shall immediately surrender his DEA and CSA drug registrations to the 

proper authorities. 

Respondent shall be permanently prohibited from administering nitrous oxide in his 

dental office. Respondent shall not have any equipment in his office capable of 

delivering nitrous oxide. 

2. 

3. 
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4. The Respondent shall submit to the Board in writing a plan for his return to practice, 

The plan must include safeguards the Respondent will have in place to ensure the 

safe, responsible, and ethical practice of dentistry within the laws of the State of 

Iowa. 

The civil penalty in the arnount of ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) referred to in 

Section I, paragraph 5) of the Stipulation and Consent Order dated April 25, 2002, 

shall instead be paid to the Board prior to the filing of the application for 

reinstatement . 

5. 

SECTION II. 

Respondent acknowledges that he has read in its entirety the foregoing Stipulation 

and Consent Order and that he understands its content, and that he executed the 

Order freely and voluntarily. 

Respondent acknowledges his right to a hearing as provided for by law and waives 

his right to a hearing in this matter. 

Respondent acknowledges that he has the right to be represented by counsel in this 

matter. 

Respondent understands that this Order is a public record and is therefore subject to 

inspection and copying by members of the public. 

Respondent understands that the Board is required by federal law to report this 

Order to the National Practitioner Data Bank and Healthcare Integrity and Protection 

Data Bank. 

The Respondent acknowledges that no member of the Board, nor any employee, nor 
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attorney for the Board, has coerced. intimidated, or pressured him, in any way 

whatsoever. to execute this Order. 

The parties agree this Stipulation and Consent Order constitutes the resolution of a 

pending contested case. By execution of this Stipulation and Consent Order, both 

parties voluntarily waive any right to a contested case hearing on the allegations 

contained in the Statement of Charges and Emergency Adjudicative Order, and 

waive any objection to this Stipulation and Consent Order. 

The Respondent acknowledges that this proposed settlement is subject to approval 

of a majority of the full Board. If the Board fails to approve this proposed settlement, 

it shall be of no force or effect as to either party. 

Respondent shall fully and promptly comply with all Orders of the Board and the 

statutes and rules regulating the practice of dentistry in Iowa. Any violation of the 

terms of this Order is grounds for further disciplinary action, upon notice and 

opportunity for hearing, for failure to comply with an Order of the Board, in 

accordance with lowa Code Section 272C.3(2)(a) (2001 ). 

This Stipulation and Consent Order constitutes a final order of the Board 

This Stipulation and Consent Order is voluntarily submitted on this a day of 
hi?. 

October ,2002. 

-- 
David A. Hall. D.D.S. 
Qespondent 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on thia'day of ----October , 

2002. 

v , , -  
Notary Public i r ( d d  for 
The State of Iowa 
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This Stipulation and Consent Order is accepted by the Iowa Board of Dental 

Examiners on this E % y  of October , 2002. 

Chairperson 
Iowa Board of Dental Examiners 
400 SW 8'h Street, Ste. B 
Des Moines, IA 50309 

cc: Theresa O'Connell Weeg 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Hoover State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

Raymond R. Stefani, II 
Attorney at Law 
Gray, Stefani & Mitvalsky, P.L.C. 
200 American Building 
P. 0. Box 456 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406 

Jeffrey A. Boehlert 
Patterson Law Firm 
505 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 729 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
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